
RESOLUTION NO. 24843
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR DESIGN OF THE OUTDOOR CENTER AT RENAISSANCE PARK WITH HEFFERLIN AND KRONENBERG, WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($5,500.00), PLUS REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES, FOR A REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($150,600.00).
______________________________________________________

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 2 for design of the Outdoor Center at Renaissance Park with Hefferlin and Kronenberg, which change order increases the contract amount by $5,500.00, plus reimbursable expenses, for a revised total contract price not to exceed $150,600.00.
ADOPTED:
August 15, 2006
/add

